و   ثمانون و  عشر   سبعمائة مليون  و   وثلاثة    مائة ألف 

الحصول  وذلك    ،درهم  (وخمسون  وتسعة يطة  شر
المال واستكمال الإجراءات    على موافقة هيئة سوق 

المال  رأس  زيادة  لإتمام  الهيئات    اللازمة  مع 
 . التنظيمية

1. The Company’s Board of Directors approved  the 

conversion of 603,540,729 (six hundred three 

million five hundred forty thousand seven hundred 

twenty-nine) of the Mandatory Convertible Bonds 

(“MCBs”) into 603,540,729 (six hundred three 

million five hundred forty thousand seven hundred 

twenty-nine) shares, based on the conversion 

notices received by the Company, so that the 

share capital will become AED 3,190,253,888 

(three billion one hundred ninety million two 

hundred fifty-three thousand eight hundred 

eighty-eight) instead of AED 2,586,713,159 (two 

billion five hundred eighty-six million seven 

hundred thirteen thousand one hundred fifty-nine) 

subject to obtaining the approval of the Capital 

Market Authority and the completion of the 

necessary procedures to complete the capital 

increase with the regulatory authorities . 

الموافقة .2 وما  على    تمت  اعتيادية  من  اأمور  ستجد 
كة  .